

Intertek Testing Services Hangzhou 16 No. 1 Ave., Xiasha Economic Development District, Hangzhou 310018, China Hotline: 86 571 2899 7943 / Hangzhou.service@intertek.com

Test Verification of Conformity

On the basis of the tests undertaken, the sample(s) of the below product have been found to comply with the requirements of the referenced specifications at the time the tests were carried out.

Applicant Name & Address	:	Solutions4GA sp. z o.o. Sylwestra Kaliskiego 57 01-476 Warsaw Poland
Manufacturing site Name & Address	:	Same as applicant above
Product(s) Tested	:	Runway Edge HIRL Cat I, Cat II, Cat III(45m)- Red directional
Ratings and principal characteristics	:	Batteries supply, rechargeable
Model(s)	:	SP-401 Runway Edge HIRL Cat I, Cat II, Cat III(45m)- Red directional
Brand name	:	S4GA
Relevant Standard(s)/Specification(s)	:	ICAO Annex 14 Vol. I (ed.7, July 2016) cl.5.3.9.10&cl.5.3.1.11 ICAO Annex 14 Vol. I (ed.7, July 2016) Appendix 1, Figure A1-1b
Verification Issuing Office Name & Address	:	Intertek Testing Services Hangzhou 16 No. 1 Ave., Xiasha Economic Development District, Hangzhou 310018, China
Verification Number	:	190800581HZH-V6
Report Number(s)	:	190800581HZH-006

NOTE : This verification is part of the full test report(s) and should be read in conjunction with it.

This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Verification. Only the Client is authorized to copy or distribute this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test results referenced from this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested. This Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.

pulle c

Signature Position: Manager Date: 27 August, 2019

Page 1 of 1 GFT-OP-11a (24-Dec 2014)

www.intertek.com